
Eligibility List of Documents 

1. The tender documents giving full details, terms and conditions can be downloaded from Web Site 
www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET, www.cipet.gov.in. 
 

2. The prescribed Tender Form containing the details may be viewed/download website 
www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET, www.cipet.gov.in up to 08.03.2022, 14.00 Hrs. 
 

3. The EMD will be accepted through Online Transfer RTGS/NEFT to the A/c No- 11162576624  
State Bank of India Branch: Industrial Area. 
 

Account No. A/c No- 11162576624 

Branch Code: 03449  
IFSC Code: SBIN003449 MICR: 431002006 
 

Note: Tender Fess and EMD paid for pervious E-Tender No: CIPET/AWB/Scrap/2021-22/03 
Dated 06th January, 2022will be considered for this E-Tender Process. 
 

4. The online bidding documents (Technical bid and Financial bid) duly filled as per the instructions of 
the e-tender document online latest by 14.00 hrs on 08.03.2022 and offline tender document shall 
not be accepted and  such tender may be treated as rejected. 
 

5. The Tender-bidders have to quote only online bid (Part 1 Technical and Part 2 Financial) providing 
Technical Bid shall be opened on 08.03.2022 at 15:00 hrs in the presence of Tender Committee 
Members in Admin Department. 
 

6. The Institute reserves right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons, thereof.  
The offers to submit online shall contain the following. 
 

7. The offers will be submitted in online which will contain as follows: 
 

8. Content of Bidding Documents 
 

List of Documents to be uploaded online  
  

01. Scan copy of Tender fess and EMD  Transfer on CIPET A/c No- 11162576624  IFSC Code  
SBIN0003449  

02. Name of the owners/partners/director of the firm/company /corporation and their addresses 
on letter head 

03. Valid license copy of registration of the firm /company. 
04. Valid copy GST, 
05. Valid copy PAN,  
06. Name and addresses of bankers with whom the account is maintained. 
07. Last three years Income Tax Returns (2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21 Audited Balance 

sheet by CA). 
08. Annual Turnover more than Rs.  10Lakhs in 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21.  
09. Number of disputes arises with clients, reasons of disputes and present position of disputes 

of detail. (on company letter head) 
 

9. Financial Bid Details - As per online Schedule  
 

Price bid of the tenderers, whose Tender cost, EMD and Technical bid found in order shall be 
opened. Director & Head, CIPET: CSTS, Aurangabad reserves all right regarding enhance or reduce 
the work and to cancel the entire tender or any tender without assigning any reason thereof. 
Conditional Tender will not be accepted. 

 

Note: The Tenderers are requested to go through the instructions carefully and complete all 
formalities as required and submit along with bid. 
 

Director& Head 
CIPET: CSTS, Aurangabad 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET

